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Methodology

Fieldwork Dates
20th - 2Ist March 2014
Data Collection Method

The survey was conducted via online panel.
Invitations to complete surveys were sent
out to members of the panel. Differential
response rates from different demographic
groups were taken into account.

Population Sampled
All residents aged 18+ in Great Britain
Sample Size

1,000
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Data Weighting

Data were weighted to the profile of all adults aged 18+. Data were weighted by age, sex, region, household income, education
and past vote. Targets for the weighted data were derived from Office of National Statistics 2011 Census data and the results
of the 2010 General Election.

Margin of Error

Because only a sample of the full population was interviewed, all results are subject to margin of error, meaning that not all
differences are statistically significant. For example, in a question where 50% (the worst case scenario as far as margin of error
is concerned) gave a particular answer, with a sample of 1,001 it is 95% certain that the ‘true’ value will fall within the range of
3.1% from the sample result. Subsamples from the cross-breaks will be subject to higher margin of error, conclusions drawn
from crossbreaks with very small sub-samples should be treated with caution.
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Question presentation

All data tables shown in full below, in order and wording put to respondents, including but not limited to all tables relating to
published data and all relevant tables preceding them. Tables for demographic questions might not be included but these
should be clear from the cross-breaks on published tables. In all questions where the responses are a list of parties, names
or statements, these will typically have been displayed to respondents in a randomising order. The only questions which
would not have had randomising responses would be those in which there was a natural order to maintain - e.g. a scale from
“strongly agree” to “strongly disagree”, a list of numbers from 0 to 10 or questions which had factual rather than opinion-
related answers such as demographic information. “Other”, “Don't know” and “Refused” responses are not randomised.

Not all questions will have necessarily been asked to all respondents - this is because they may be follow-on questions from
previous questions or only appropriate to certain demographic groups. Lower response counts should make clear where this
has occurred.

Data were analysed and weighted by Survation and presented by Patrick Brione and Damian Lyons Lowe.

For further information please contact;
Damian Lyons Lowe

Chief Executive

Survation Ltd

0203 142 7640
damian.lyonslowe@survation.com

If you are interested in commissioning a poll from us, please contact researchteam®survation.com for a
prompt response to your enquiry and we'll call you right back with the appropriate person.

Sign up for our press releases at http://eepurl.com/mOK8T

Follow us on twitter:

www.twitter.com/survation for our regular survey work and political polling
www.twitter.com/damiansurvation for Damian Lyons Lowe's twitter feed
Survation are a member of The British Polling Council and abide by its rules:
http://www.britishpollingcouncil.org

Survation Ltd Registered in England & Wales Number 07143509
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Table 1
Q1. Scotland and Wales now have devolved governments that have taken over many of the economic and social responsibilities from the UK government. Do you think that there should be a similar
devolution of powers from the UK government to regions and communities across England?
Base : All Respondents
Total Gender Age 2010 Vote Voting Intention SEG Region6+1
Male [Female| 18-34 | 35-54 [ 55-64 | 65+ CON [ LAB | LD [OTHER| CON [ LAB [ LD [ UKIP J[OTHER] AB | C1 | C2 | DE [Scotland| Wales [England[London[ South [Midlands|[ North
Unweighted Total 1000 480 520 232 371 198 199 286 227 173 83 267 264 73 125 23 269 229 263 239 93 82 825 88 280 183 272
Weighted Total 1000 486 514 288 353 150 210 285 228 181 75 257 279 61 129 17 194 174 255 376 100 62 838 98 356 152 230
Yes 313 189 124 93 15 45 60 85 76 70 35 79 94 33 51 3 68 49 93 102 55 13 245 35 88 40 82
31.3%| 38.8% 24.1%| 32.3% 32.6% 29.8% 28.7%| 29.8% 33.4% 38.7% 46.4%| 30.6% 33.7% 54.1% 39.4% 18.3%| 35.1% 28.2% 36.5% 27.2%| 54.5% 215% 29.2% 354% 24.6% 26.4% 357%
No 431 207 224 103 134 79 116 155 94 82 25 140 112 18 59 6 95 91 99 146 31 25 375 33 190 70 79
43.1%| 42.6% 43.6%| 359% 37.9% 524% 55.1%| 54.6% 41.3% 453% 33.6%| 54.3% 40.0% 29.2% 45.8% 34.2%| 48.8% 52.1% 38.8% 38.9%| 30.9% 40.3% 44.8% 33.8% 53.5% 46.3% 34.4%
Don't know 256 90 166 92 104 27 34 44 58 29 15 39 73 10 19 8 31 34 63 128 15 24 218 30 78 41 69
25.6%| 18.6% 32.3%| 31.8% 295% 17.8% 16.2%| 15.6% 25.3% 16.0% 20.0%| 152% 262% 16.7% 14.8% 47.5%| 16.0% 19.8% 24.7% 33.9%| 145% 382% 26.0% 30.8% 21.8% 27.2% 29.9%
SIGMA 1000 486 514 288 353 150 210 285 228 181 75 257 279 61 129 17 194 174 255 376 100 62 838 98 356 152 230
100.0%| 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Table 2

Base : All Respondents

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
Agree (NET)

Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Neither agree nor
disagree
Disagree (NET)
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree

Don't know

SIGMA

English Devolution Poll

Page 5

25 Mar 2014
Q2. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement? “Too much of England is run from London”
Total Gender Age 2010 Vote Voting Intention SEG Region6+1
Male [Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55-64 | 65+ CON [ LAB | LD [OTHER| CON [ LAB | LD [ UKIP [OTHER]| AB | C1 | C2 [ DE [Scotland] Wales [England[London[ South [Midlands| North
1000 480 520 232 371 198 199 286 227 173 83 267 264 73 125 23 269 229 263 239 93 82 825 88 280 183 272
1000 486 514 288 353 150 210 285 228 181 75 257 279 61 129 17 194 174 255 376 100 62 838 98 356 152 230
646 321 325 194 232 82 138 156 180 130 64 140 218 44 92 10 136 106 169 235 78 34 533 51 184 105 191
64.6%| 66.1% 63.1%| 67.3% 65.6% 54.7% 66.0%| 54.8% 78.9% 71.4% 86.0%| 54.2% 78.0% 71.9% 712% 58.7%| 69.9% 61.1% 662% 62.3% 782% 549% 63.6% 51.8% 51.8% 694% 83.1%
332 158 174 102 118 47 65 52 99 62 47 48 124 23 61 5 65 50 97 120 60 21 251 17 69 54 110
33.2%| 32.6% 33.8%| 35.3% 33.4% 31.6% 31.1%| 18.4% 43.5% 34.3% 63.3%| 184% 443% 36.6% 471% 275%| 33.6% 28.6% 382% 31.8% 60.0% 34.0% 29.9% 17.9% 19.4% 357% 47.8%
314 162 151 92 114 35 73 104 81 67 17 92 94 22 31 5 71 57 71 115 18 13 282 33 115 51 81
31.4%| 33.5% 29.4%| 32.0% 322% 23.1% 34.9%| 36.4% 354% 371% 228%| 35.8% 33.7% 353% 241% 31.2%| 36.3% 325% 28.0% 30.6% 182% 20.8% 33.7% 33.9% 324% 33.7% 35.3%
187 87 99 37 61 42 47 69 30 35 7 60 43 1 12 6 28 42 39 77 12 16 158 20 91 24 23
18.7%| 18.0% 19.3%| 12.9% 172% 27.9% 22.4%| 24.3% 13.0% 19.2% 9.1%| 232% 155% 17.5% 9.6% 34.9%| 144% 243% 155% 20.4% 122% 26.5% 18.9% 202% 25.5% 16.0% 10.0%
130 70 60 37 44 26 24 57 15 16 3 57 13 5 20 1 28 22 41 39 8 10 112 25 63 11 13
13.0%| 14.4% 11.7%| 128% 123% 172% 11.2%| 202% 6.7% 9.0% 4.0%| 22.0% 4.7% 85% 15.2% 3.4%| 14.3% 12.6% 16.0% 10.5% 81% 158% 133% 254% 17.6% 7.0% 5.7%
86 42 44 23 29 23 1 39 7 15 2 38 6 5 17 * 19 16 25 26 1 4 80 21 39 9 1
8.6% 8.6%  85% 81% 8.1% 15.0% 53%| 13.9% 2.9% 8.0% 3.2%| 14.8% 2.3% 7.7% 13.0% 1.9% 9.7%  89% 10.0% 6.9% 1.5% 6.2% 9.6% 21.3% 11.0% 5.6% 4.9%
44 28 16 14 15 3 12 18 9 2 1 19 7 * 3 * 9 6 15 13 7 6 31 4 23 2 2
4.4%)] 57% 32% 47%  4.2% 21% 5.9%] 6.3% 3.8% 0.9% 0.8% 7.2% 2.4% 0.8% 2.2% 1.4% 46% 3.7% 6.0% 3.6% 6.6% 9.6% 3.8% 4.1% 6.6% 1.4% 0.8%
38 8 30 20 17 * 1 2 3 1 1 1 5 1 5 1 3 4 6 26 2 2 35 3 18 12 3
3.8% 1.6% 5.9%! 7.0% 4.8% 0.2% 0.4% 0.6% 1.3% 0.5% 0.8% 0.5% 1.8% 2.0% 4.0% 3.0% 15% 21% 24% 6.8% 1.5% 2.8% 4.2% 2.6% 51% 7.6% 11%
1000 486 514 288 353 150 210 285 228 181 75 257 279 61 129 17 194 174 255 376 100 62 838 98 356 152 230
100.0%| 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Table 3

Base : All Respondents

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

"London receives
preferential
treatment over most
other parts of the
UK"

“"London does not
receive preferential
treatment over most
other parts of the
UK"

Don't know

SIGMA
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Q3. Which of the following do you most believe to be true?
Total Gender Age 2010 Vote Voting Intention SEG Region6+1
Male [Female| 18-34 [ 35-54 | 55-64 | 65+ CON [ LAB [ LD [OTHER| CON | LAB [ LD [ UKIP [OTHER| AB | C1 [ C2 [ DE [Scotland| Wales [England[London| South [Midlands| North
1000 480 520 232 371 198 199 286 227 173 83 267 264 73 125 23 269 229 263 239 93 82 825 88 280 183 272
1000 486 514 288 353 150 210 285 228 181 75 257 279 61 129 17 194 174 255 376 100 62 838 98 356 152 230
702 338 364 194 246 106 156 186 190 142 62 171 231 51 87 12 139 115 183 265 83 47 572 53 211 110 198
70.2%| 69.6% 70.8%| 67.4% 69.6% 709% 747%| 655% 832% 781% 826%| 66.5% 829% 826% 67.8% 682% 71.6% 662% 71.6% 70.4% 82.8% 759% 683% 54.4% 59.3% 72.4%  86.0%)
156 98 58 50 60 16 31 62 19 28 6 65 21 4 28 5 40 38 36 42 13 5 138 32 85 13 8
15.6%| 20.3% 11.2%| 173% 16.9% 10.4% 14.8%| 21.7% 85% 15.7% 8.0%| 25.3% 7.7% 6.2% 22.0% 28.8%| 20.6% 21.8% 143% 11.1% 12.8% 8.6% 16.5% 32.8% 23.9% 8.6% 3.5%)]
142 49 93 44 48 28 22 36 19 1 7 21 26 7 13 1 15 21 36 70 4 10 128 13 60 29 24
14.2%| 10.1% 18.0%| 15.3% 13.5% 18.7% 10.5%| 12.8% 8.3% 6.2% 9.4%)] 8.2% 9.4% 11.2% 10.2% 3.0% 78% 12.0% 141% 18.5% 44% 155% 152% 12.8% 16.8% 19.1% 10.5%
1000 486 514 288 353 150 210 285 228 181 75 257 279 61 129 17 194 174 255 376 100 62 838 98 356 152 230
100.0%| 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Table 4
Q4. If more powers were to be devolved from London to the rest of England, what organisations should these powers be devolved to?
Base : All Respondents
Total Gender Age 2010 Vote Voting Intention SEG Region6+1

Male [Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55-64 | 65+ CON [ LAB | LD [OTHER| CON [ LAB | LD [ UKIP [OTHER| AB | C1 [ C2 | DE [Scotland] Wales [England[London| South [Midlands| North
Unweighted Total 1000 480 520 232 371 198 199 286 227 173 83 267 264 73 125 23 269 229 263 239 93 82 825 88 280 183 272
Weighted Total 1000 486 514 288 353 150 210 285 228 181 75 257 279 61 129 17 194 174 255 376 100 62 838 98 356 152 230
Al existing local 238 116 123 58 96 33 52 77 61 42 18 71 75 14 36 2 45 45 61 87 16 13 209 30 101 33 44
councils in England 23.8%| 23.8% 23.9%| 20.1% 27.2% 21.9% 24.7%| 27.2% 266% 23.0% 23.9%| 27.8% 26.8% 222% 27.9% 125%| 233% 257% 23.9% 23.2%| 162% 204% 250% 30.8% 285% 21.7% 18.9%
New regional bodies, 355 177 179 83 11 58 103 117 76 77 27 101 100 30 34 7 70 47 94 145 43 15 297 19 100 59 119

covering large areas 35.5%| 36.4% 34.8%| 28.9% 31.5% 38.6% 49.3%| 41.1% 33.5% 42.6% 36.3%| 39.3% 35.8% 49.2% 26.0% 39.1%| 358% 26.7% 36.9% 38.6%| 432% 23.7% 355% 19.8% 28.1% 38.6% 51.7%
such as the whole
North West or the
East Midlands, to be
elected by the

public

Partnerships 177 88 88 65 66 22 24 47 50 34 15 54 49 14 33 4 45 42 38 52 16 13 148 19 60 28 41
involving different 17.7%| 182% 17.2%| 22.7% 18.6% 14.6% 11.5%| 164% 21.9% 18.8% 20.7%| 21.1% 17.7% 23.4% 25.7% 23.2%| 23.0% 241% 149% 139%| 155% 21.7% 17.7% 192% 169% 186% 17.8%
existing interest

groups like

councils, business,
trade unions and

colleges &

universities

Don't know 229 105 124 82 80 37 31 43 41 29 14 30 55 3 26 4 35 41 62 92 25 21 183 30 94 32 27
22.9%| 21.6% 24.2%| 28.3% 22.6% 249% 146%| 152% 18.0% 15.7% 19.0%| 11.8% 19.7% 51% 20.4% 253%| 17.9% 23.6% 243% 243%| 252% 342% 218% 30.3% 265% 21.1% 11.6%

SIGMA 1000 486 514 288 353 150 210 285 228 181 75 257 279 61 129 17 194 174 255 376 100 62 838 98 356 152 230

100.0%| 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%]| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

|
Prepared on behalf of Devolve Deliver S u rvat I o n 5

Page 7




Page 8
English Devolution Poll

v

25 Mar 2014
Table 5
Q5. Which statement is closest to your opinion?
Base : All Respondents
Total Gender Age 2010 Vote Voting Intention SEG Region6+1
Male [Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55-64 | 65+ CON [ LAB [ LD [OTHER| CON [ LAB | LD [ UKIP [OTHER] AB [ C1 | C2 | DE [Scotland| Wales [England[London| South [Midlands[ North
Unweighted Total 1000 480 520 232 371 198 199 286 227 173 83 267 264 73 125 23 269 229 263 239 93 82 825 88 280 183 272
Weighted Total 1000 486 514 288 353 150 210 285 228 181 75 257 279 61 129 17 194 174 255 376 100 62 838 98 356 152 230
Most economic powers 327 183 144 70 101 63 92 121 77 64 17 122 91 24 29 3 80 51 83 113 29 23 276 41 127 41 66
should continue to 32.7%| 37.6% 28.1%| 24.4% 28.7% 42.1% 44.1%| 42.4% 33.7% 354% 22.3%| 47.6% 327% 39.4% 228% 145%| 413% 29.1% 32.4% 30.1%| 287% 36.2% 329% 415% 358% 27.0% 28.7%
be delivered at a
national level by
the central UK
government to
coordinate the
national economy
More economic powers 499 247 253 158 190 54 97 135 120 92 48 119 150 32 65 8 93 93 130 183 56 28 415 41 152 80 141
should be delivered 49.9%| 50.8% 49.1%| 54.9% 53.8% 36.3% 46.3%| 47.4% 52.8% 50.8% 65.0%| 46.4% 53.9% 52.1% 50.4% 49.0%| 48.1% 53.4% 50.9% 48.6%| 56.0% 44.9% 49.6% 422% 427% 527% 61.0%
at a local or
regional level to
allow local areas to
develop their own
economies
Don't know 174 57 117 60 62 32 20 29 31 25 9 16 37 5 35 6 21 31 43 80 15 12 147 16 77 31 24
17.4%| 11.6% 22.8%| 20.7% 175% 216% 9.6%| 102% 13.5% 13.8% 127%| 6.1% 13.4% 85% 26.8% 36.5%| 10.6% 17.5% 16.7% 21.3%| 154% 18.9% 175% 16.3% 21.5% 20.3% 10.2%
SIGMA 1000 486 514 288 353 150 210 285 228 181 75 257 279 61 129 17 194 174 255 376 100 62 838 98 356 152 230
100.0%| 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%]| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

|
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Page 8




Page 9
English Devolution Poll

25 Mar 2014
Table 6
Q6. Would you be more or less likely to consider voting for a party if they promised to devolve more power to your area?
Base : All Respondents
Total Gender Age 2010 Vote Voting Intention SEG Region6+1
Male [Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55-64 | 65+ CON [ LAB [ LD [OTHER| CON [ LAB | LD [ UKIP [OTHER| AB | C1 [ C2 [ DE |[Scotland] Wales [England[London| South [Midlands| North
Unweighted Total 1000 480 520 232 371 198 199 286 227 173 83 267 264 73 125 23 269 229 263 239 93 82 825 88 280 183 272
Weighted Total 1000 486 514 288 353 150 210 285 228 181 75 257 279 61 129 17 194 174 255 376 100 62 838 98 356 152 230
Likely (NET) 405 202 202 149 139 57 60 90 110 93 44 88 144 32 57 6 84 87 103 130 45 16 344 40 132 55 115
405%| 41.7% 39.4%| 51.7% 39.3% 38.0% 28.8%| 31.6% 48.0% 51.3% 59.0%| 34.0% 51.7% 51.7% 445% 37.0%| 43.1% 50.1% 40.5% 34.6%| 44.6% 265% 41.0% 40.7% 372% 365% 49.8%
Much more likely 150 72 77 59 62 16 13 27 42 30 25 25 59 14 20 2 31 22 52 44 29 9 112 13 32 15 52
15.0%| 14.8% 15.1%| 20.6% 17.5% 10.4%  6.0%| 9.6% 18.6% 16.4% 33.1%| 9.8% 21.0% 224% 154%  9.6%| 16.2% 12.9% 20.3% 11.7%| 29.0% 13.9% 13.3% 13.0% 89% 10.1% 226%
A little more 255 130 125 90 77 41 48 63 67 63 19 62 86 18 38 5 52 65 52 86 16 8 232 27 101 40 62
likely 255%| 26.8% 24.3%| 31.1% 21.7% 27.6% 22.8%| 22.0% 29.4% 350% 259%| 24.3% 30.7% 29.3% 29.1% 27.4%| 26.9% 37.2% 20.2% 229%| 156% 126% 27.7% 27.7% 283% 264% 27.1%
Neither more nor 514 245 268 125 179 82 128 153 105 77 27 132 125 24 61 9 86 72 132 224 49 39 426 52 186 83 105
less likely 51.4%| 50.5% 52.2%| 43.6% 50.8% 54.4% 60.9%| 53.8% 46.0% 424% 36.0%| 51.3% 44.7% 39.7% 47.3% 52.6%| 442% 412% 51.7% 595%| 484% 625% 50.9% 53.1% 524% 547% 454%
Less Likely (NET) 82 38 44 14 35 11 22 42 14 11 4 38 10 5 11 2 25 15 20 22 7 7 68 6 37 13 11
82%| 7.8% 85%| 47% 100% 7.6% 10.3%| 146% 6.0% 62% 50%| 147% 36% 87% 82% 103%| 127% 87% 77% 59% 7.0% 111%  81% 62% 10.5% 8.8%  4.8%
Alittle less 48 22 26 7 21 4 16 23 10 8 2 26 6 5 5 2 17 6 10 16 3 2 43 3 25 7 9
likely 4.8%| 45% 50%| 24% 58% 28% 7.7%| 81% 44% 44% 24%| 99% 22% 74% 40% 103%| 86% 33% 38% 42% 3.0% 25% 52% 27% 6.9% 45%  4.0%
Much less likely 34 16 18 7 15 7 5 18 4 3 2 12 4 1 5 - 8 9 10 6 4 5 25 3 13 7 2
34%| 33% 34%| 23% 41% 47% 26%| 65% 1.6% 18% 26%| 47% 15% 12% 4.2% - 41% 54% 40% 17% 40% 85%  29% 34% 3.6% 43%  0.9%
SIGMA 1000 486 514 288 353 150 210 285 228 181 75 257 279 61 129 17 194 174 255 376 100 62 838 98 356 152 230
100.0%| 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

[ |
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Q7. Are decisions about local and regional transport developments such as new roads best made at a national level by the government or should the
decisions and powers be devolved to a local level?
Base : All Respondents

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

Decisions best made
at national level

Decisions best made
at local level

Don't know

SIGMA
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Total Gender Age 2010 Vote Voting Intention SEG Region6+1
Male [Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55-64 | 65+ CON [ LAB | LD [OTHER| CON [ LAB | LD [ UKIP [OTHER| AB [ C1 | C2 | DE [Scotland] Wales [England[London| South [Midlands| North
1000 480 520 232 371 198 199 286 227 173 83 267 264 73 125 23 269 229 263 239 93 82 825 88 280 183 272
1000 486 514 288 353 150 210 285 228 181 75 257 279 61 129 17 194 174 255 376 100 62 838 98 356 152 230
234 143 91 56 85 26 67 87 59 48 10 89 83 1 27 3 66 45 50 72 23 10 200 32 87 27 52
23.4%| 29.4% 17.7%| 19.4% 241% 171% 32.2%| 30.6% 259% 26.2% 14.0%| 34.6% 29.7% 184% 211% 17.7%| 34.1% 259% 19.7% 19.1% 234% 16.2% 23.9% 32.6% 24.6% 17.9% 22.5%
606 286 320 165 200 110 132 172 140 120 53 148 167 42 85 14 108 102 165 231 56 44 507 49 214 101 143
60.6%| 58.8% 62.3%| 57.4% 56.6% 73.2% 62.8%| 60.6% 61.3% 658% 71.7%| 57.6% 59.9% 68.0% 659% 79.9%| 554% 58.6% 64.9% 61.3%) 55.5% 704% 605% 50.7% 60.1% 66.2% 62.1%
160 57 103 67 68 14 11 25 29 14 11 20 29 8 17 * 20 27 39 74 21 8 131 16 55 24 35
16.0%| 11.8% 20.0%| 23.3% 19.3% 9.6% 5.0% 8.9% 12.8% 7.9% 14.3% 78% 104% 13.6% 12.9% 2.3%| 10.4% 155% 15.4% 19.6% 211% 134% 156% 16.7% 15.4% 15.9% 15.4%
1000 486 514 288 353 150 210 285 228 181 75 257 279 61 129 17 194 174 255 376 100 62 838 98 356 152 230
100.0%| 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Table 8
Q8. Who do you trust to make decisions about how services are delivered in your area?
Base : All Respondents
Total Gender Age 2010 Vote Voting Intention SEG Region6+1

Male [Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55-64 | 65+ CON [ LAB | LD [OTHER| CON [ LAB | LD [ UKIP [OTHER[ AB | C1 [ C2 | DE [Scotland] Wales [England[London| South [Midlands[ North
Unweighted Total 1000 480 520 232 371 198 199 286 227 173 83 267 264 73 125 23 269 229 263 239 93 82 825 88 280 183 272
Weighted Total 1000 486 514 288 353 150 210 285 228 181 75 257 279 61 129 17 194 174 255 376 100 62 838 98 356 152 230
Government Ministers 83 46 37 27 36 3 17 34 18 12 5 35 27 7 5 1 17 15 24 27 6 3 74 14 26 11 24

83%| 94% 72%| 95% 103% 1.8% 79%| 119% 81% 65% 6.3%| 134% 9.6% 109% 42% 51%| 86% 87% 94% 7.2% 55%  4.9% 89% 142% 7.3% 7.0% 10.4%
Professionals in a 201 122 79 57 76 21 47 90 45 39 13 81 43 18 34 1 68 38 37 58 21 12 168 23 66 25 53
national body 20.1%| 252% 15.4%| 20.0% 21.6% 13.7% 22.4%| 315% 19.8% 21.4% 17.7%| 315% 15.6% 29.3% 26.0% 7.7%| 34.9% 21.9% 145% 155%| 21.3% 189% 20.1% 23.5% 18.7% 16.7% 23.2%
appointed by
government
Local 495 236 259 120 155 101 119 111 138 106 49 110 169 31 64 10 79 87 124 204 53 33 409 36 186 75 111
representatives from 49.4%| 48.6% 50.3%| 41.7% 43.8% 67.4% 56.8%| 39.1% 60.4% 584% 65.2%| 42.7% 60.7% 49.9% 49.4% 59.0%| 40.8% 49.9% 48.6% 54.3%| 526% 524% 48.9% 37.1% 523% 49.0% 48.0%
local trade unions,
businesses, public
servants and elected
representatives such
as councillors
Dont know 221 82 140 83 86 26 27 50 27 25 8 32 39 6 26 5 30 34 70 87 21 15 186 25 78 41 42
221%| 16.8% 27.2%| 28.8% 243% 17.1% 129%| 17.6% 11.8% 13.6% 10.8%| 123% 141% 9.8% 20.4% 28.2%| 156% 19.6% 27.6% 23.0%| 20.7% 23.8% 222% 251% 21.8% 27.3% 18.4%
SIGMA 1000 486 514 288 353 150 210 285 228 181 75 257 279 61 129 17 194 174 255 376 100 62 838 98 356 152 230
100.0%| 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%] 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

|
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Page Table Title Base Description Base

T T "7 Scotand and Wales mow ‘Governments thal have (aken ver many of (he 6CoNoMIC and Social Trom the UK government. Do you [k hal (here Should be a similar Base - Al Fespondents 000
devolution of powers from the UK government to regions and communities across England?

5 2 Q2. To what extent do you agree or disagree wilh the following statement? “Too much of England is run from London Base : All Respondents 1000

6 3 Q. Which of the following do you most believe 1o be irue? Base : All Respondents 1000

7 @ Qa T more powers were 10 be devolved from London o the rest of England, whal organisalions should these powers be devolved 107 Base : All Respondents 1000

8 5 Q5. Which statement s closest {0 your opinion? Base : All Respondents 1000

9 3 Q6. Would you be more or less likely to consider voting for a parly if they promised to devolve more power (0 your area? Base : All Respondents 1000

0 7 7. Are decisions about local and regional ransport developments such as new roads best made al a national level by the govemment or should he. Base : All Respondents 1000
decisions and powers be devolved to a local level?

il 8 Q8. Who do you trust to make decisions aboul how senvices are delivered in your area? Base : All Respondents 1000




